services for the West Landover Boulevard Sidewalk Local Agency Program (LAP) (Northcliffe
Boulevard to Elgin Boulevard) Project.

The Procurement Department placed the legal advertisement in the Hernando Sun on June 30, 2023,
the Tampa Bay Times on June 28, 2023, and the OpenGov website on June 28, 2023. The bid was
sent to two-thousand six-hundred ninety-one (2,691) matching vendors/contractors from the website.
The bid document was downloaded by fifty-one (51) vendor/contractors and five (5) bid submissions
were received.

BIDs RECEIVED:
DB Civil Construction, LLC $989,726.00
BRW Contracting, Inc. $1,039,338.50